Impact on Impact on

31 December adoption of 1 January

2017 IFRS 15 2018

(Audited) (Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current liabilities

Trade, bill and other payables 3,925,184 (4,528) 3,920,656

Contract liabilities – 4,528 4,528

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

84 XINGDA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“IFRS STANDARDS”) – CONTINUED

New and Amendments to IFRS Standards that are mandatorily effective for the current year –
Continued

2.1 IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers – Continued

Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15 – Continued

The following table summaries the impacts of applying to IFRS 15 on consolidated statement of financial

position at 31 December 2018 and its consolidated statement of cash flows for the year for each of the line

items affected. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

Amounts

without

application

As reported Adjustments of IFRS 15

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current liabilities

Trade, bill and other payables 3,829,080 31,845 3,860,925

Contract liabilities 31,845 (31,845) –

Impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows

Amounts

without

application

As reported Adjustments of IFRS 15

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Operating activities

Decrease in trade, bill and other payables (41,923) 27,317 14,606

Increase in contract liabilities 27,317 (27,317) –

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

85ANNUAL REPORT 2018

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“IFRS STANDARDS”) – CONTINUED

New and Amendments to IFRS Standards that are mandatorily effective for the current year –
Continued

2.2 IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

In the current year, the Group has applied IFRS 9 Financial Instruments and the related consequential

amendments to other IFRSs. IFRS 9 introduces new requirements for 1) the classification and measurement

of financial assets and financial liabilities, 2) expected credit losses (“ECL”) for financial assets and 3) general